THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

Teresa Morgan, Superintendent
DATE:

October 19, 2023
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF TURF CHANGE ORDERS 1-2 AND SITE CHANGE ORDERS 5-7 FOR THE JHHS TURF PROJECT
ISSUE:   


Site Change Orders 5-7 are credits of $ $ 2,753.16, $ 49.74, and $ 0. Turf Change Orders 1 and 2 are credits of $ 157.50 and $ 312.20.  All change orders total $ 3,272.52 and are for used DPO amounts.  
FACTS:
Site CO 5
[image: image1.png]Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION:
Hardin Co JHHS Turf Field ‘ConiractFor: General Construction
384 W. A. Jenkins Road, Date: April 05, 2023
EBlizabethtown, KY 42701

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address)
Hardin County Board of Education JRA, Inc.

65 W. A, Jenkins Road 3225 Summit Square Place Ste. 200
Blizabethtown, KY 42701 Lexingion, KY 40509

‘GHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
‘Change Order Number: 005
Date: 92572023

‘CONTRACTOR: (Warme and address)
‘The Motz Group Sitc work.

1 Motz Way

Cincinnati, OH 45244

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detaild description of the change and, f applicable, attach or reference specifc exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments

attibutable 10 execued Construction Change Directives)

Credit the unused portion of JHHS DPO Site 22-511-01, Advance Drainage System, in the amount of $2,753.16, back to the

project.

‘The original Contract Sum was
‘The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior o this Change Order was

‘The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order i the amount of
‘The new Contract Sum including this Change Order willbe

‘The Contract Time will b unchanged by 0 (0) days.
“The new date of Substantial Completion will be September 2, 2023

s 1m0
s 505550
§ Talmos
s 275316
§ hasea





Site CO 6

[image: image2.png]Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORWATION:
Hardin Co JHHS Turf Ficid Coniact For: General Consiruction
384 . A. Jenkins Road, Date: Apel 05,2023
Elizabethiown, KY 42701

OWNER: (Nome and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address)
Hardin County Board of Education JRA, Ine.

65 W. A. Jenkins Road 3225 Summit Square Place Ste. 200
Elizsbethtown, KY 42701 Lexington, KY 40509

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Change Order Number: 006
Date: 92512023

CONTRACTOR: (Name and addvess)
“The Motz Group Site work.

1 Motz Way

Cincinnati, OH 45244

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Inserta detailed description ofthe change and, if applicable, atach o reference specific exhibis. Also include agreed upon adjustments

attibuiable to execuied Consiruction Change Directives.)

Creditthe unused portion of JHHS DPO Site 22-511-03, Stephen Pipe & Steel, in the amount of $49.74, back to the project.

The original Contract Sum was
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders.

The Coniract Sum prio o this Change Order was.

The Coniract Sum will be decrease by this Change Order i the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

‘The Contract e will be unchanged by 0 (0) days.

“The new datc of Substantial Completion will be Scptember 2, 2023

1360801
4783634

s

$

§ e

H 974
s

TA08387.60




Site CO 7

[image: image3.png]Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) ‘CONTRACT INFORWATION:
Hardin Co JHHS Turf Feld Site Work  Contract For: General Construction
384 W. A. Jenkins Road, Date: April 05,2023
Elizabethlown, KY 42701

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address)
Hardin County Board of Education IRA, Inc.

65 W. A. Jerkins Rosd 3225 Summit Square Place Ste. 200
Blizabethtown, KY 42701 Lexington, KY 40509

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Change Order Number: 007
Date: 92512023

‘GONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
“The Motz Group - Site Wark

1 Motz Way.

Cincinnati, OH 45244

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Inserta detaled description of the change and, i applicabl, atach or reference specific exhibis. Also inclce agreed upon adjustments

attibutable 1o execuled Construction Change Directives)

Ao cost change order to extend the Substantial Completion date for JHHS Phase 3A (retaining wall) by 36 days to Octobe

30,2023

Note: The previous Change Order #3 for a time extension for Phase 3A was a suppose 10 extend the original substantial
‘completion datc 30 days from August 241h to Sept. 24th, but it was listed as Sept. 2nd.

“The original Contract Sum was
“The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

‘The Coniract Sum prior o this Change Order was.

The Contrect Sum will be unchanged by this Change Order i the amount of
“The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

‘The Coniract Time will be ncreased by Thity-six (36) days.
‘The new date of Substantial Completion will be October 24, 2023

§ 136080100
s 47,786,
§ L8860
H
$

000
1408.587.60




Turf CO 1
[image: image4.png]Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and adres) ‘CONTRACT INFORMATION:
Hardin Co JHHS Tur Fikd ContractFor: Geneal Consirucion
384 W, A, Jenkins Rosd, Date: Aprit 05,2023
Blizbethiown, KY 42701

OWNER: (Name and adiess) ARCHITECT: (Vame and address)
Hardin County Board of Edscation IRA, Inc.

65 W. A Jenkin Rond 3225 Summit Square Place Ste. 200
Flizsbehiows, KY 42701 Leington, KY 40509

‘CHANGE ORDER NFORMATION:
‘Change Onder Number: Poject 01

Date: 92572023

‘CONTRACTOR: (Name d adress)
“The Motz Group - Tur Surfce

1 Motz Way

Cincinnat, OH 45244

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Iserta detiled desriptionofthe change and. I applicable attach o referece spetfc exhbis. Alsoinclude agreed wpon adjwtments

atributabl o exccued Consirueion Change Directives)

Credit the unused portion of JHHS DPO Turf 22-511-02, Genan Rubber, n the amount of $157.50, back to the project.

The riginal Coniract Sum was
The nt change b previusly authorized Change Onders

‘The Contract Sum prio o this Change Orderwas

“The Contract Sum will b decressd by this Change Orde n he amount of
“The new Conirac Sum inchding his Change Orderwill b

‘The Conract Time will b unchanged by 0 (0)days.

The new date of Substantial Completion will be September 2, 2023

s s
| —
 — iy
| —z
§ s




Turf CO 2
[image: image5.png]Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) ‘CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER NFORMATION:
Hardin Co JHIS Turf Ficld Contract For: Generl Constructon Change Order Number: Project 02
384 W. A Jnkins Road, Date: April 05,2023 Date: 92572023

Elizabebiown, KY 42701

OWNER: (Name and adiress) ARCHTECT: (Vame and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Hardin County Board of Edsction A, o The Motz Group Turf Sufice
65 W. A. Jenkins Rond 3225 Sumit Square lace St 200 1 Motz Way

Hlizsbethown, KY 42701 Lexingion, KY 40509 Clacinna, OF 45244

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(serta detailed description ofth change and. i applicable attach orreference specfcexhiis Also incude agreed spon adustments
atributable 1o exccuted Consruction Change Directves)

Credit the unused portion of JHHS DPO Turf 22-S11-04, Mapei, in the amount of $312.26, back to the project.

“The oiginl Contract Sum was s smen
“The net change by previouly sulhorized Change Orders H 750
“The Contact Sum prior o this Change Order was b —wrr
H
B

“The Contract Sum will b dcressed by tis Change Order i the amount of 31226
“The new Contract Sum nclding this Change Order will b 090634

“The Contact Time will b unchaned by 0 (0)days.
“The new date of Substania Completon willbe September 2,2023




RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE SITE CHANGE ORDER 5-7 and Turf change Orders 1 and 2 for the JHHS turf project.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE SITE CHANGE ORDERs 5-7 and Turf change orders 1 and 2 for the JHHS Turf project.
