Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Hardin Co JHHS Turf Field -Site Work Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 008

384 W. A. Jenkins Road, Date: April 05, 2023 Date: 2/2/2024

Elizabethtown, KY 42701

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Hardin County Board of Education JRA, Inc. The Motz Group - Site Work

65 W. A. Jenkins Road 3225 Summit Square Place Ste. 200 1 Motz Way

Elizabethtown, KY 42701 Lexington, KY 40509 Cincinnati, OH 45244

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

This is to install a new drain along the backside of the new access road curb to capture the water runoff from the hillside. Thi
sincludes 55 LF of 4" pipe and one (1) 12"x12" yard drain. This will be tied into the exisitng 4" footer drain. Back fill with
stone and new topsoil.

The original Contract Sum was $ 1,360,801.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 50,589.50
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 1,411,390.50
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 6,325.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 1,417,715.50

The Contract Time will be increased by zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be October 24, 2023

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

JRA Architects The Motz Group Hardin County Board of Education
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
Eric P. Steva, AIA, Project Manager
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
2/2/2024
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000, 2001 and 2017, All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of
Architects,” "AlA,” the AlA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 15:58:02 1
ET on 02/02/2024 under Order No.2114505082 which expires on 02/15/2025, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in

accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3B9ADA39)



